# DR. RAJENDER PRASHAD GOVT. MEDICAL COLLAGE, KANGRA AT TANDA.

E-mail:- principal.tanda@gmail.com Telephone No.= 01892-267115

Website: http://www.rpgmc.ac.in

No. HFW-H(DRPGMC) Bldg. tender/2020- /2892-93

Dated: 08-04-2021

## Tender Notice for Auction of Dismantled pre painted sheets

Tenders are invited for the sale of dismantled pre painted sheets of the roof of Central Library building, Dr. RPGMC, Kangra at Tanda. The detailed tender document can be viewed and uploaded from Website: http://www.rpgmc.ac.in from 14:04:.2021...... The detail of dismantled material / scrap has been mentioned in the tender documents in the format attached as Annexure-A and the bidder will have to quote rates in Annexure-B. Tender form duly signed & stamped along with EMD and tender fee must be submitted only by registered post which should be reached in the office of the undersigned on or before a4:95.2021...up to 5.00 P.M. Tenders without EMD/tender fee shall be rejected straightway. The tender will be opened on 05.05,2021...at 3.00 P.M. The bidders are advised to visit the aforesaid website regularly for any corrigendum, modification and clarifications in respect of this tender. The Principal, Dr. RPGMC, Kangra at Tanda reserves all the rights to accept/reject any or all the tender offers without assigning reason.

Principal,

Dr. R.P. Govt. Medical Collage,

Kangra at Tanda(H.P.) Dated: 08.04-2021

No. HFW-H(DRPGMC) Bldg. tender/2020-/2892-93 Copy to:-

- 1. The Director Information & Public Relation Department, Himachal Pradesh with the request to publish the attached advertisement in two leading Newspapers in English & Hindi preferably in the Tribune and Amar Ujala in minimum space at DAVP/DIPR approved rates.
- 2. The In-charge, Website, Dr. RPGMC, Tanda along with a copy of Tender document(s) with the request to upload the same on the College Website.

Principal,

Dr. R.P. Govt. Medical Collage, Kangra at Tanda(H.P.)

# TENDER DOCUMENT FOR THE SALE OF DISMANTLED MATERIAL/ SCRAP (PREPAINTED SHEETS) OF DR. RAJENDRA PRASAD GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE, KANGR AT TANDA (HP).

| 1. | Name of work   | Dismantled Material/Scrap (Prepainted Sheets).  |
|----|--|---|
| 2. | Name of institution  | Dr. Rajendra Prasad Govt. Medical College,  |
|    |  | Kangra at Tanda (HP).   |
| 3. | Tender form issued to                                      | M/S   |
|    |  |   |
| 4. | Cost of Tender Form  | Rs. 500/- (In case form is downloaded from the website Rs. 500/-in the shape of DD in favour of Medical Superintendent-cum-Member Secretary, RKS, Dr. R. P. Govt. Medical College & Hospital, Kangra at Tanda must be enclosed with the tender)   |
| 5. | Last date & time for the receipt of Tenders by Regd. Post. | 04.05.2021 up to 5.00PM.  |
| 6. | Date and time of opening of tender                         | 05.05.2021 at 3.00 PM.  |
| 7. | Place of opening the tender                                | Administrative Block of Dr. R. P. Govt. Medical College,<br>Kangra at Tanda.  |
| 8. | Terms & conditions   |   |
|    | a) Rate  | The rate should be quoted in sealed envelope on "As is where is" basis as per Annexure "B" attached. The rate should be written both in figures and words. In case of difference, the rate mentioned in words will be considered. Any condition or counter condition given by the bidder shall not be acceptable to the institution and conditional bid is liable to be rejected. |
|    | b) Detail of condemned articles                            | The detail of Dismantled Material/Scrap has been mentioned in the format attached herewith as Annexure-A. The bidder will have to quote rate in Annexure-B.   |
|    | c) Reserve Price/Govt. Rate                                | The bid money offered below the reserve price will not be entertained.  |
|    | d) Opening of Bids   | Bids will be opened as per the above mentioned schedule. The bidders, if interested may be present during bid opening process and only one representative from one firm will be allowed.  |
|    | e) Award of Tender   | The tender will be awarded to the H1 hidder only  |



f) Bid Security

DD for an amount of Rs. 15,000/- in favour of "Medical Superintendent-cum-Member Secretary, RKS, Dr. R. P. Govt. Medical College & Hospital, Kangra at Tanda" to be attached with the tender otherwise tender is liable to be rejected. The bid security money will be returned to the unsuccessful bidders after the finalization of contract and in case of successful bidder it will be adjusted against the contract value. This bid security money does not carry any interest

g) Quality & quantity

The condemned items will have to be lifted by the successful bidder on "As is where is basis". The department will not be responsible for giving the material by measurement etc. No claim whatsoever regarding quality, quantity, measurement shall be entertained.

l) Payment

Full payment on account of bid money in the shape of DD is to be deposited within five days from the date of issue of bid acceptance letter.

The DD is to be in favour of "Medical Superintendent-Cum-Member Secretary, RKS, Dr. R.P. Govt. Medical College & Hospital, Kangra at Tanda". In case of non deposit of full bid money within the stipulated period, the bid security money deposited will be forfeited.

m) Penalty Clause

After receiving the full bid security money, sale release orders will be issued by this office. The successful bidder will have to lift the sold material within seven days from the date of issue of sale release order failing which penalty @ Rs. 1000/- per day will be imposed after stipulated period.

j) Cancellation of Tender

If the dismantled material/scrap is not lifted within 7 working days even after imposing penalty clause, the award of contract will be cancelled and may be offered to other competitive bidder and deposited earnest money will be forfeited.

k) Taxes

All statutory levies if any will be borne by the successful bidder.

any Da

1) Dispute

Institution reserves the right to reject any/all tenders without assigning any reason. In case of any dispute, the decision of Principal Dr. RPGMC Kangra at Tanda will be final and binding.

m) Labour/Tools

Labour charges and other expenses for lifting the all types of Dismantled Material/scrap will be in the scope of the bidder. Carriage, lifting and loading in the truck

will be borne by the bidder.

n) Safety

Bidder is responsible for any miss-happening if any with their engaged labour during the operation of lifting all types of Dismantled Material/scrap.

#### Note:

- 4. The interested parties may visit the office of Principal, Dr. R.P. Govt. Medical College, Kangra at Tanda" on any working days before . .2021 (upto 5.00PM) during working hours i.e. 10:00 AM to 05:00 PM for the inspection of Dismantled Material/Scrap to be sold.
- 5. For any corrigendum, the updation will be published in the leading news papers in Hindi & English preferably in the Tribune and Amar Ujalla.
- 6. Bids are to be submitted only as mentioned in the attached Annexure "B"

Principal, Dr. R.P. Govt. Medical College, Kangra at Tanda.

All terms and conditions are acceptable

| Signature of the Bidder      |        |  |  |
|------------------------------|--------|--|--|
| Name & Address of the Bidder |        |  |  |
|                              |        |  |  |
|                              |        |  |  |
| Mobile No                    |        |  |  |
| GST No.                      | PAN No |  |  |

## Annexure: A

Detail of Dismantled Material/Scrap (Prepainted Sheets) of Central Library, Dr. R.P. Govt. Medical College, Kangra at Tanda.

2. Prepainted Sheet

1402.44

5.15 =7222.57 Kg. = 72.23 Qtl.

90%

= 65.00 Qtl.

Principal,

Dr. R.P. Govt. Medical College,

Kangra at Tanda.

### ANNEXURE-B

The detail of Reserve Price fixed by the Institution and bid money offered by the bidder is as under:

| Sr.<br>No.                     | Description of Item | Quantity<br>(Kgms.) | Bid money offered by the Bidder in Rupees ( in figure ) |
|--------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---|
| 1.                             | Prepainted Sheets   | 6500.00             |   |
| G. Total of Bid money offered: |                     |                     |   |

Total bid money offered by the bidder( in words):

| Data  | Signature of the Bidder      |  |  |
|-------|------------------------------|--|--|
| Date: | Name & Address of the Bidder |  |  |
|       |                              |  |  |
|       |                              |  |  |
|       |                              |  |  |
|       |                              |  |  |
|       |                              |  |  |
|       | Mobile No                    |  |  |